## CLEAR CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AGENDA ALSO AVAILABLE ON DISTRICT WEBSITE: clearcreekcsd.specialdistrict.org \*\* SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES\*\*

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 AT 6:00 P.M. FIREHOUSE 666-975 HWY 147, CLEAR CREEK, CA 96137

CALL TO ORDER: 6:00 PM

ROLL CALL: JIM CHRISTOPHERSON, ROBERT SLATER, MIKE JIMENEZ, STEVE SADER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Led by Robert Slater

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Motion made by Jim Christopherson, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Robert Slater, All in favor.

**BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR** 

Joe Jimenez asked about the Plumas Bank Account and was advised account has been closed and transferred to the county.

APPROVAL OF UPDATED RESOLUTION FOR PACE ENGINEERING. Motion made to approve by Jim Christopherson, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Robert Slater, All in favor.

ADJOURNMENT: 6:03PM

NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF THE CLEAR CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT IS SCHEDULED FOR FEBRUARY 6, 2025 AT 6:00 PM AT THE FIREHOUSE IN CLEAR CREEK

JIM CHRISTOPHERSON / CHAIR

## STEVE SADER / INTERIM SECRETARY

**REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION** In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in the meeting, please contact the Interim Secretary at 530-260-8854. Notification of 72 hours prior to the meeting will enable the CCCSD to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility.